

# Choung, Pill Hoon

정 필 훈

Chair Professor, Seoul School of Integrated Sciences and Technologies Emeritus Professor, Seoul National University Dental Hospital Vice President, Korea Academy of Science and Technology

#### **RESEARCH AREAS**

Craniofacial deformity surgery Tooth stem cells

## **TEACHING AREAS**

Facial studies

#### **EDUCATION**

(1987) Doctor of Dentistry, Seoul National University

(1982) Master of Dentistry, Seoul National University

(1979) Bachelor of Dentistry, Seoul National University

## **EXPERIENCE**

(2022 ~ Present) Vice President of Korean Academy of Science and Technology

(1989 ~ Present) Professor & Professor Emeritus of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, College of Dentistry,

Seoul National University

(2004 ~ 2006, 2008 ~ 2010) Dean at Seoul National University College of Dentistry (Gradiuate School)

(2004 ~ Present) Member, Executive Committee member, Vice-President, Korean Academy of Science and Technology

(2002 ~ Present) Chairman, (사)대한정보통신 얼굴성형정보연구소

(1998 ~ Present) Chairman, Korean Association of Research and Charity for Craniofacial Deformity

(2021 ~ Present) Chairman, Seoul Face 21 Hospital

(2009 ~ 2011) President, Korean Society of Stem Cell Research

## **AWARDS**

(2019) Okjo Geunjeong Order of Merit for Health and Medical Technology Promotion

(2019) Best Paper Award, The Korean Dental Association